
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2010. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2010 No. 675

The Environmental Permitting
(England and Wales) Regulations 2010

Department for Environment, Food and Rural
Affairs

Jim Fitzpatrick
Minister of State

one of the Welsh Ministers

Jane Davidson
Minister for Environment, Sustainability and
Housing

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2010. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Section 1.1 words omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 11(3)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Section 1.1 words omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 11(3)(a)(i)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Section 1.2 words substituted by S.I. 2016/149 reg. 3
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 3(c) substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19(4)(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 4 substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19(5)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 3(c) word substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 11(2)(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 1 words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19(2)(f)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19(2)(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19(2)(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19(2)(e)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19(2)(g)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 3 heading words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19(4)(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 3 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19(4)(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19(2)(c)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19(2)(d)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 4 heading words substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 11(2)(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 4 words substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 11(2)(c)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 5 Section 5.6 inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 38
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 5 Section 5.7 inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 39
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 7 omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 44
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 5 Section 5.3 substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 36
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 5 Section 5.4 substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 37
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.1 words inserted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 12(2)(c)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(1)(g)(i)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(1)(g)(iii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(2)(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(2)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 3 Section 3.3 words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 26(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 11(3)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.8 words omitted by S.I. 2013/2952 Sch. 2 para. 9(3)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 21(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 21(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 21(c)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(1)(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(1)(c)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(1)(d)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(1)(e)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(1)(f)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(1)(g)(iii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 2 Section 2.2 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 23(b)(ii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 2 Section 2.2 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 23(b)(iii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 2 Section 2.2 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 23(c)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 3 Section 3.1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 24(b)(ii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 3 Section 3.2 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 25
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 3 Section 3.3 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 26(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 3 Section 3.4 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 27(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 4 Section 4.1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 29(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 4 Section 4.2 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 30
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 4 Section 4.3 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 31
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 4 Section 4.4 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 32

- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 4 Section 4.5 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 33(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 4 Section 4.5 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 33(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 4 Section 4.7 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 34
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 5 Section 5.1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 35(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 5 Section 5.1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 35(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 5 Section 5.1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 35(c)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 40(a)(i)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.1 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 40(a)(ii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.4 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 41(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.8 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 43(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 11(3)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.8 words omitted by S.I. 2011/2377 Sch. 2 para. 17(4)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.8 words omitted by S.I. 2014/517 Sch. 2 para. 9(3)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.1 words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 12(2)(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.1 words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 12(2)(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.1 words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 12(2)(d)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 12(3)(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 12(3)(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 12(3)(c)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 7 words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 12(4)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(1)(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(1)(g)(ii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(2)(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 22(2)(c)(i)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 2 Section 2.2 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 23(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 2 Section 2.2 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 23(b)(i)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 2 Section 2.2 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 23(d)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 3 Section 3.1 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 24(a)(i)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 3 Section 3.1 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 24(a)(ii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 3 Section 3.1 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 24(b)(i)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 3 Section 3.1 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 24(c)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 3 Section 3.4 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 27(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 4 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 28
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 4 Section 4.1 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 29(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 5 Section 5.1 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 35(d)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.1 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 40(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.4 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 41(b)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.6 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 42
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.8 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 43(a)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 1 Section 1.2 words substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 11(3)(b)(i)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 4 Section 4.1 words substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 11(3)(c)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.8 words substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 11(3)(d)(i)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 6 Section 6.8 words substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 11(3)(d)(ii)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 5 Section 5.1 words substituted by S.I. 2011/2377 Sch. 2 para. 17(3)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Ch. 5 Section 5.1 words substituted by S.I. 2011/600 Sch. 2 para. 52
(This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2011/600 is revoked and the amendments made by Sch. 2 thereof are undone by S.I. 2011/2377, reg. 28(1)(3))
- Sch. 2 para. 1 heading substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 9(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 para. 2 heading substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 9(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(4) substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 9(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(5) substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 9(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 para. 4 heading substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 9(c)
- Sch. 2 para. 5 heading substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 9(e)
- Sch. 2 para. 5 word omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 12(a)
- Sch. 2 para. 5 word substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 12(b)
- Sch. 2 para. 9(10) words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 9(g)
- Sch. 2 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 23(2)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(3)(a)(ii) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 23(6)

- Sch. 2 para. 6(3)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 23(6)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(3)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 23(6)
- Sch. 2 para. 7(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 23(7)
- Sch. 2 para. 7(3)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 23(8)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(3) words substituted by S.I. 2011/2377 Sch. 2 para. 17(5)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 384
- Sch. 2 para. 2(4) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 384
- Sch. 2 para. 2(5) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 384
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 5 Title substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13(4)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 1 para. 1(2) substituted by S.I. 2015/1360 reg. 7(3)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 1 para. 1(2) substituted by S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4(4)(b)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 1 para. 1(1) words inserted by S.I. 2015/1360 reg. 7(3)(a)(i)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 1 para. 1(1) words inserted by S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4(4)(a)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 2 para. 2 heading words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 10(a)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 3 para. 3 heading words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 11(a)
- Sch. 5 para. 9(1) words inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 14(b)(i)
- Sch. 5 para. 5(4)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 14(a)
- Sch. 5 para. 16(3)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 14(c)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 1 Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 1 (1) renumbered as Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 1 by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 14(a)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 5(1) word omitted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 25(3)(a)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 14(b)
- Sch. 6 para. 3(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 26
- Sch. 7 para. 5(2)(b)(e) omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 47(1)(e)
- Sch. 7 revoked by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 58(2)
- Sch. 7 para. 1 substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 47(1)(b)
- Sch. 7 heading words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 47(1)(a)
- Sch. 7 para. 2(b) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 47(1)(c)
- Sch. 7 para. 7 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 47(1)(f)
- Sch. 8 substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 48
- Sch. 9 para. 3 omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 15
- Sch. 9 para. 3(4) word omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 49(4)
- Sch. 10 para. 2(2)(d) word substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 15(b)
- Sch. 10 para. 2(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 15(a)
- Sch. 12 para. 3(2) substituted by S.I. 2015/1360 reg. 7(4)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 12 para. 3(2) substituted by S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4(7)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 12 para. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2015/1360 reg. 7(4)(a)
- Sch. 12 para. 3(1) words substituted by S.I. 2015/1360 reg. 7(4)(b)(i)
- Sch. 12 para. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4(7)(a)
- Sch. 12 para. 3(1) words substituted by S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4(7)(b)(i)
- Sch. 13 para. 2(1) omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 50(1)(b)
- Sch. 13 para. 2(2)(a)(b) omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 50(1)(b)
- Sch. 13 revoked by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 58(2)
- Sch. 13 para. 1 substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 50(1)(a)
- Sch. 14 substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 51
- Sch. 14 para. 1 words inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 17
- Sch. 15 revoked by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 58(3)
- Sch. 15 para. 1 substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 52(1)
- Sch. 17 revoked by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 58(2)
- Sch. 17 para. 1 substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 53(1)
- Sch. 18 substituted by S.I. 2011/2933 reg. 2(4)
- Sch. 20 para. 13(1) omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 19(3)
- Sch. 20 para. 13 heading words omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 19(2)
- Sch. 20 para. 12(2) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 54
- Sch. 21 para. 3(1) excluded by S.I. 2013/648 art. 21(7)
- Sch. 23 Pt. 2 para. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 16(2)
- Sch. 23 Pt. 3 para. 3 Table 2 words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 16(3)
- Sch. 24 para. 1(2) word omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 20(a)

- Sch. 24 para. 1(2)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2015/324 reg. 2(5)
- Sch. 24 para. 1(1)(k) words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 12
- Sch. 26 Pt. 2 para. 15 omitted by S.I. 2017/1075 Sch. 9 para. 11
- Sch. 26 Pt. 2 para. 13 revoked by S.I. 2016/58 Sch. 8
- Regulations excluded by S.I. 2016/853 art. 3(1)(a)
- Regulations excluded by S.I. 2016/880 art. 6(2)(a)
- Regulations excluded by S.I. 2020/706 art. 7(3)(a)
- Regulations excluded in part by S.I. 2016/844 art. 3(1)(a)
- Regulations modified by 2014 c. 20 Sch. 1 para. 6
- Regulations revoked by S.I. 2024/513 Sch. 1 Pt. 1
- Regulations revoked in part by S.I. 2016/1154 Sch. 28
- reg. 2(1) word omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(3)(b)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 3
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2013/2952 Sch. 2 para. 9(2)(b)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(3)(b)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(5)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(11)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(13)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 3
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2015/324 reg. 2(2)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(a)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(b)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(c)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(d)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(e)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(f)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(g)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(h)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(i)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(j)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(k)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(l)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 3(m)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2011/2377 Sch. 2 para. 17(2)(b)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2011/600 Sch. 2 para. 51 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2011/600 is revoked and the amendments made by Sch. 2 thereof are undone by S.I. 2011/2377, reg. 28(1)(3))
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 376(2)
- reg. 2(1) words inserted by S.I. 2014/517 Sch. 2 para. 9(2)(b)
- reg. 2(1) words omitted by S.I. 2013/2952 Sch. 2 para. 9(2)(a)
- reg. 2(1) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(2)
- reg. 2(1) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(4)
- reg. 2(1) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(7)
- reg. 2(1) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(10)
- reg. 2(1) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(14)
- reg. 2(1) words omitted by S.I. 2011/2377 Sch. 2 para. 17(2)(a)
- reg. 2(1) words omitted by S.I. 2014/517 Sch. 2 para. 9(2)(a)
- reg. 2(1) words revoked by S.I. 2011/600 Sch. 3 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2011/600 is revoked and the provisions revoked by those Regulations are revived by S.I. 2011/2377, reg. 28(1)(2))
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2012/811 reg. 6Sch. 2 para. 5
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(3)(a)
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(6)
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(8)
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(9)
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(12)
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 376(3)
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4(2)

- reg. 3 words inserted by S.I. 2015/918 reg. 2
- reg. 3 words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 5(b)
- reg. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 5(a)
- reg. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2013/766 reg. 2(2)
- reg. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2015/1360 reg. 7(2)(a)
- reg. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2015/1360 reg. 7(2)(b)
- reg. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2016/738 reg. 8
- reg. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4(3)(a)
- reg. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4(3)(b)
- reg. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2016/691 reg. 4(2)
- reg. 5(1) word omitted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 4(a)(i)
- reg. 5(1) words added by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 4(a)(i)
- reg. 5(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 4(b)
- reg. 5(1) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 6
- reg. 5(1) words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 4(a)(i)
- reg. 5(1) words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 4(a)(ii)
- reg. 5(1) words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 4(b)
- reg. 6(2) words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 7
- reg. 7 words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 8
- reg. 7 words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 5
- reg. 10(4) words inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 3(a)
- reg. 10(6)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 3(b)(i)
- reg. 10(6)(a)(ii) word inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 3(b)(ii)
- reg. 12(1)(a) excluded by S.I. 2016/1035 art. 7(9)
- reg. 12(1)(a) excluded by S.I. 2016/547 art. 3(1)(a)
- reg. 12(1)(a) excluded by S.I. 2016/684 art. 6(9)
- reg. 15 substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 8
- reg. 17(2)(b) word omitted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 4(a)
- reg. 17(2)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 11
- reg. 17(2)(c) word substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 9(b)
- reg. 18(1)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 12
- reg. 20(5) word omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 4(a)
- reg. 20(5)(b)(i) words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 6
- reg. 21(1) substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 7(a)
- reg. 21(3) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 12
- reg. 21(4) substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 7(b)
- reg. 21(7) words inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 5(b)(i)
- reg. 21(7) words inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 5(b)(ii)
- reg. 24(3)(c) substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 13(b)
- reg. 28(2)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 7(2)(a)(i)
- reg. 28(2)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 7(2)(a)(ii)
- reg. 28(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 7(2)(b)(ii)
- reg. 28(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 7(2)(b)(i)
- reg. 28(3) omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 7(3)
- reg. 28(4) substituted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 7(4)
- reg. 31(2)(f) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 14
- reg. 32(1) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 377(2)(a)
- reg. 32(1) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 377(2)(b)
- reg. 32(2)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 13(1)(a)
- reg. 32(3)(4) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 13(2)
- reg. 33(1) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 378(2)
- reg. 33(6)(a) word omitted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 378(3)(a)
- reg. 33(6)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 378(3)(a)
- reg. 33(8) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 378(4)
- reg. 35(1) word substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 15(a)
- reg. 35(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 14(a)
- reg. 35(2)(b) word inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 14(b)
- reg. 35(2)(g) words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 14(c)

- reg. 35(2)(h) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 14(d)
- reg. 35(2)(i) words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 14(e)
- reg. 35(2)(k) words inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 14(f)
- reg. 36(1) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 15(a)
- reg. 36(2) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 15(b)
- reg. 36(3) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 15(c)
- reg. 36(3)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 16(a)
- reg. 37(2) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 17(a)
- reg. 37(4) words inserted by S.I. 2015/1756 reg. 3(b)(i)
- reg. 38(3) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 18
- reg. 39(1) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 19(a)
- reg. 39(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2015/664 Sch. 4 para. 78
- reg. 39(2) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 19(c)
- reg. 42 substituted by S.I. 2015/1756 reg. 4
- reg. 42 words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 20
- reg. 46 words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 379
- reg. 46(4) omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 10
- reg. 46(5) omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 10
- reg. 46(6) omitted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 10
- reg. 57(1) substituted by S.I. 2015/1756 reg. 5(a)
- reg. 57(4) words substituted by S.I. 2015/1756 reg. 5(b)
- reg. 57(5)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2015/1756 reg. 5(b)
- reg. 57(5)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2015/1756 reg. 5(b)
- reg. 58 words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 380(2)
- reg. 58(1) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 17
- reg. 59 words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 380(2)
- reg. 60(1) words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 5
- reg. 60(3)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 8
- reg. 61 heading words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 6(1)
- reg. 61 words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 381
- reg. 61(1) words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 6(2)
- reg. 61(2) words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 6(2)
- reg. 61(4) words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 6(2)
- reg. 63 words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 381
- reg. 63(1) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 18(1)
- reg. 63(2) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 18(2)
- reg. 64 heading words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 7(1)
- reg. 64(1) words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 7(2)
- reg. 64(2) words substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 7(2)
- reg. 65 words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 382
- reg. 66(3) words inserted (temp. until 31.10.2020) by S.I. 2015/1973 Sch. 2 para. 1(2)
- reg. 66(4) word inserted (temp. until 31.10.2020) by S.I. 2015/1973 Sch. 2 para. 1(3)(b)
- reg. 66(4) word omitted (temp. until 31.10.2020) by S.I. 2015/1973 Sch. 2 para. 1(3)(a)
- reg. 66(4) words inserted (temp. until 31.10.2020) by S.I. 2015/1973 Sch. 2 para. 1(3)(c)
- reg. 74(6) substituted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 8
- reg. 108(2) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 383(2)
- reg. 109(2)(3) omitted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 10

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Pt. 7 Ch. 1A inserted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 9](#)
- Pt. 7 Ch. 6 inserted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 11](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 Section 1.1 para. 1A inserted by [S.I. 2015/918 reg. 4\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 3(g) and word inserted by [S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 6(2)(a) omitted by [S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 3(f) word omitted by [S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 para. 2(2)(3) words omitted by [S.I. 2013/390 reg. 19\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 s. 1.2(2) substituted by [S.I. 2011/2933 reg. 2\(3\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 s. 1.2 words inserted by [S.I. 2011/2933 reg. 2\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 s. 1.2 words inserted by [S.I. 2011/2933 reg. 2\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 s. 1.2 words substituted by [S.I. 2011/2933 reg. 2\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 s. 1.2 words substituted by [S.I. 2011/2933 reg. 2\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. 2 s. 1.2 words substituted by [S.I. 2011/2933 reg. 2\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(6) added by [S.I. 2016/475 reg. 23\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(b)(iii) inserted by [S.I. 2014/255 reg. 12\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 1(2)(3) inserted by [S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 9\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 4A inserted by [S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 9\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5A inserted by [S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 9\(f\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5B inserted by [S.I. 2016/475 reg. 23\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(2A) inserted by [S.I. 2016/475 reg. 23\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 para. 11A inserted by [S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 385](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 4 added by [S.I. 2016/475 Sch. 1](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 16(2) Table entry inserted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 23(2) Table 1 entry inserted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(f\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 24(2) Table entry inserted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(g\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 25(2) Table entry inserted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(g\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 30(2) Table entry inserted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 27(4) inserted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(h\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 2 Section 1 para. 3(d) inserted by [S.I. 2013/390 reg. 45\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 6 Section 6.8 para. 1(g) revoked by [S.I. 2011/600 Sch. 3](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. [S.I. 2011/600](#) is revoked and the provisions revoked by those Regulations are revived by [S.I. 2011/2377, reg. 28\(1\)\(2\)](#))
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 6 Section 6.8 para. 1(i) revoked by [S.I. 2011/600 Sch. 3](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. [S.I. 2011/600](#) is revoked and the provisions revoked by those Regulations are revived by [S.I. 2011/2377, reg. 28\(1\)\(2\)](#))
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 2 Section 2 para. 1(2) Table 2 substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 2 Section 2 para. 8(2) Table substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 2 Section 2 para. 16(4) substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(2\)\(f\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 11(1) substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 11(3)(f) substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 16 Title substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 19 Title substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(e\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 27 Title substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(h\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 27(3)(d) substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(h\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 4 Section 2 para. 6(2) substituted by [S.I. 2013/390 reg. 45\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 section 2 para. 1(5) substituted by [S.I. 2015/1360 reg. 7\(3\)\(b\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)

- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. T22(4) substituted by [S.I. 2011/2377 Sch. 2 para. 17\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. T22(4) substituted by [S.I. 2011/600 Sch. 2 para. 54](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2011/600 is revoked and the amendments made by Sch. 2 thereof are undone by S.I. 2011/2377, reg. 28(1)(3))
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 1(5) substituted by [S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4\(5\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 2 Section 2 para. 8(3)(d)(e) substituted for Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 2 Section 2 para. 8(3)(d) by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 19(3)(a)(aa) substituted for Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 19(3)(a) by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(e\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 5 Section 2 para. 1(3)(d)-(f) substituted for Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 5 Section 2 para. 1(3)(d)(e) by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 2 Section 2 para. 10(2) Table word substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(2\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 6(2) Table word substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 2 Section 2 para. 10(3)(f) words added by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(2\)\(e\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 2 Section 2 para. 10(2) table words inserted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(2\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 16(1) words inserted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 19(1) words inserted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(e\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 5(2) Table words substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 5(2) Table words substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 5(2) Table words substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 16(3)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2012/630 reg. 13\(3\)\(d\)\(iii\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 4 Section 2 para. 6(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/390 reg. 45\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 4 Section 2 para. 6(4)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/390 reg. 45\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 4 Section 2 para. 6(4)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/390 reg. 45\(b\)\(iv\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 section 2 para. 1(3)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1360 reg. 7\(3\)\(b\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 section 2 para. 15(2) table words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1360 reg. 7\(3\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 5 section 2 para. 1(2) table words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1360 reg. 7\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. T13(2) Table words substituted by [S.I. 2011/2377 Sch. 2 para. 17\(6\)](#) (note previous omission of words)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. T22(3)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2011/2377 Sch. 2 para. 17\(7\)\(a\)](#) (note previous omission of para.)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. T13(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2011/600 Sch. 2 para. 53](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2011/600 is revoked and the amendments made by Sch. 2 thereof are undone by S.I. 2011/2377, reg. 28(1)(3))
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 1(3)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4\(5\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 11(3)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 3 Section 2 para. 15(2) table words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4\(5\)\(c\)](#)

- Sch. 3 Pt. 1 Ch. 5 Section 2 para. 1(2) table words substituted by S.I. 2015/1417 reg. 4(6)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 2 para. 2A inserted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 10(b)
- Sch. 3 Pt. 3 para. 4 inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 13
- Sch. 3 Pt. 3 para. 3A inserted by S.I. 2014/2852 reg. 11(b)
- Sch. 5 para. 9(1A) inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 14(b)(ii)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 5(1)(e) and word added by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 25(3)(b)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 5(4)(e) and word added by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 25(4)(b)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 14(3) added by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 25(7)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 20 inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 46(7)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 15(3)(aa) inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 25(8)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 16(3)(ba)(bb) inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 25(9)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 2(1)(b) substituted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 14(c)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 2(2)(3) substituted for Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 2(2) by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 25(2)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 5(4) word omitted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 25(4)(a)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 14(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 25(6)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 5(1)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 46(2)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 5(5) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 46(4)(b)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 5(4)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 46(3)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 5(5) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 46(4)(a)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 5(5) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 46(4)(c)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 10(4) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 46(5)(a)(i)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 10(4) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 46(5)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 10(4) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 46(5)(a)(iii)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 10(5) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 46(5)(b)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 16(3)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 46(6)
- Sch. 5 Pt. 1 para. 13(3) words substituted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 25(5)
- Sch. 7 para. 4(b) omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 47(1)(d)
- Sch. 7A inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 47(2)
- Sch. 8 para. 1A inserted by S.I. 2015/918 reg. 5(3)
- Sch. 8 para. 1(1) words inserted by S.I. 2015/918 reg. 5(2)
- Sch. 8A inserted by S.I. 2015/918 reg. 6
- Sch. 8A para. 11 heading inserted by S.I. 2015/934 reg. 2(a)
- Sch. 8A para. 11 words inserted by S.I. 2015/934 reg. 2(b)
- Sch. 9 para. 3(4)(c) and word inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 49(4)
- Sch. 9 para. 3(3)(b)-(f) substituted for Sch. 9 para. 3(3)(b)(c) by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 49(3)
- Sch. 9 para. 3(2)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 49(2)
- Sch. 9A inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 16Sch.
- Sch. 10 para. 5(4)(5) inserted by S.I. 2013/766 reg. 2(3)
- Sch. 13A inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 50(2)
- Sch. 15A inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 52(2)
- Sch. 17A inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 53(2)
- Sch. 18 Pt. 2 para. 2 substituted by S.I. 2016/149 reg. 4
- Sch. 19 para. 3 inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 18
- Sch. 23 Pt. 7 para. 25 Table 4 words inserted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 16(4)(b)
- Sch. 23 Pt. 7 para. 10(1)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 16(4)(a)
- Sch. 23A inserted by S.I. 2015/324 reg. 2(4)Sch.
- Sch. 23A para. 1(1A) inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 28
- Sch. 23ZA inserted by S.I. 2016/475 Sch. 2
- Sch. 24 para. 1(2)(ca) inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 20(b)
- Sch. 26 para. 2 revoked by 2013 c. 32 Sch. 12 para. 30
- reg. 2(6) inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 4(15)
- reg. 8(1)(h)(i) inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 9(1)
- reg. 8(1)(j) added by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 6(1)
- reg. 8(2)(d) added by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 6(2)
- reg. 8(4)(e)(f) inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 9(2)

- reg. 8(4)(g) added by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 6(3)
- reg. 9(g)(h) added by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 7
- reg. 12(6)(7) inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 10
- reg. 17(2)(d) and word inserted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 4(b)
- reg. 17(2)(ba) inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 9(a)
- reg. 18(1)(aa) inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 10
- reg. 19(b)-(d) substituted for reg. 19(b)(c) by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 5
- reg. 20(5)(c) and word inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 4(b)
- reg. 20(7)(8) added by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 11
- reg. 21(6A) inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 5(a)
- reg. 21(8) inserted by S.I. 2012/630 reg. 7(c)
- reg. 24(1)(d) added by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 13(a)
- reg. 24(1)(ba) inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 6
- reg. 32(1)-(1C) substituted for reg. 32(1)-(1B) by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 8
- reg. 32(1A)(1B) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 377(3)
- reg. 32(2)(c)(d) inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 13(1)(b)
- reg. 33(6)(aa) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 378(3)(b)
- reg. 35(2)(r) added by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 15(b)
- reg. 35(2)(ba) inserted by S.I. 2015/918 reg. 3
- reg. 35(2)(ca) inserted by S.I. 2014/255 reg. 9
- reg. 36(3A) inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 16(b)
- reg. 36(4)-(6) substituted for reg. 36(4) by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 15(d)
- reg. 37(2A) inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 17(b)
- reg. 37(3A) inserted by S.I. 2015/1756 reg. 3(a)
- reg. 37(3A) words inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 17(c)
- reg. 37(3B) inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 17(d)
- reg. 37(4)(a)(i)-(v) substituted for reg. 37(4)(a)(i)-(iii) by S.I. 2015/1756 reg. 3(b)(ii)
- reg. 37(7A) inserted by S.I. 2015/1756 reg. 3(c)
- reg. 39(1A) inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 19(b)
- reg. 40(4)(5) inserted by S.I. 2013/390 reg. 16
- reg. 44A inserted by S.I. 2015/324 reg. 2(3)
- reg. 57(6) inserted by S.I. 2015/1756 reg. 5(c)
- reg. 57A inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 21
- reg. 66A66B inserted by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 22
- reg. 108(2A) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 4 para. 383(3)